

CITY OF MUNFORD BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

AGENDA

City of Munford Board of Mayor and Aldermen – Special Called Meeting – Thursday, August 10, 2023, 5:15 p.m.

Municipal Building, 70 College Street, Munford, Tennessee

I. CALL TO ORDER

A. Establishment of Quorum

II. OLD BUSINESS AND MONTHLY DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- **RESOLUTION 2023-08-01** Initial Resolution Authorizing the incurrence of indebtedness by the City of Munford, Tennessee of not to exceed \$2,500,000 by the execution with the Public Building Authority of the City of Clarksville, Tennessee, of a loan agreement to provide funding for certain public works projects.
- **RESOLUTION 2023-08-02** A Resolution Authorizing a loan pursuant to a loan agreement between the City of Munford, Tennessee, and the Public Building Authority of the City of Clarksville, Tennessee, in the principal amount of not to exceed \$2,500,000; authorizing the execution and delivery of a loan agreement and other documents relating to said loan; providing for the application of the proceeds of said loan and the payment of such indebtedness; consenting to the assignment of the City's obligation under such loan agreement; and, certain other matters.

First Reading

• **ORDINANCE 2023-08-01** An Ordinance of the City of Munford, Tennessee amending the annual operating budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023.

First Reading

• **ORDINANCE 2023-08-02** An Ordinance of the City of Munford, Tennessee amending the State Street Aid Fund for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023.

First Reading

• **ORDINANCE 2023-08-03** An Ordinance of the City of Munford, Tennessee amending the Drug Fund for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023.

First Reading

• ORDINANCE 2023-08-04 An Ordinance of the City of Munford, Tennessee amending the Solid Waste Fund for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023.

Adjourn –